508852171 11/05/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI610585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name on the cover sheet from STEP ENERGY SERVICES INC. to STEP ENERGY SERVICES LTD. previously recorded on Reel 35731 Frame 75. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GASFRAC Energy Services Inc.	04/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	STEP ENERGY SERVICES LTD.
Street Address:	1200, 205 - 5th Ave SW
City:	Calgary
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2P 2V7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8276659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4032657219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4032983100

Email: docketing-patentscalgary@bennettjones.com

Correspondent Name: Roseann B. Caldwell

Address Line 1: Bennett Jones LLP, 4500 Bankers Hall East, 855 - 2nd Street SW

Address Line 4: Calgary, CANADA T2P 4K7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72153-20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rosamaria Castillo
SIGNATURE:	Rosamaria Castillo
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=US8276659-OriginalCoverSheetAndAssignment-pat-035731-0075#page1.tiff source=US8276659-OriginalCoverSheetAndAssignment-pat-035731-0075#page2.tiff source=US8276659-OriginalCoverSheetAndAssignment-pat-035731-0075#page3.tiff source=US8276659-OriginalCoverSheetAndAssignment-pat-035731-0075#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069333 FRAME: 0996 508852171

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3371717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GASFRAC ENERGY SERVICES INC.	04/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEP ENERGY SERVICES INC.
Street Address:	505 - 3RD STREET SW
Internal Address:	300
City:	CALGARY
State/Country:	ALBERTA
Postal Code:	T2P 3E6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8276659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (780)433-5719

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 780-448-0606 Email: tony@lambertlaw.ca Correspondent Name: ANTHONY R. LAMBERT Address Line 1: SUITE 200, 10328 - 81 AVE Address Line 4: EDMONTON, CANADA T6E1X2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	482-4US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY R LAMBERT
SIGNATURE:	/tonylambert#32813/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Propant US (482-4)#page1.tif source=Assignment Propant US (482-4)#page2.tif source=Assignment Propant US (482-4)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 069333 FRAME: 0997 503325099

ASSIGNMENT

We:

GASFRAC Energy Services Inc. 1900-801 6 Avenue SW Calgary, Alberta, T2P 3W2 Canada (the "Assignor")

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as April 2, 2015 we did sell and assign to:

Step Energy Services Ltd. 300, 505 3rd Street Calgary, Alberta, T2P 3E6 Canada (the "Assignee")

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/345,531, filed **December 29, 2008**, now U.S. Patent No. 8,276,659 issued **October 2, 2012**, relating to, and entitled:

PROPPANT ADDITION SYSTEM AND METHOD

and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

GASFRAC Energy Services Inc.	Witness:
Executed at City	1, Perry Feldman
Province/State, Country This day of, Day Month Year By: Month Year Title: Print Name Title: Signature	whose full post office address is 1900, 520 - 3 - 4 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5
Step Energy Services Ltd.	Witness:
Executed at CACARY City AR. CANADA	I, Country Rur Tow Print Name Whose full post office address is
Executed atCHUARY City AR CANADA Province/State, Country	1, Country Burton Print Name
Executed at CACARY City AR CANADA Province/State, Country This day of, By: Print Name	Print Name whose full post office address is 850-202 Street, Sw. Calgan AR, CANADA, TRRORE was personally present and did see RECHAN DAVIS
Executed atCity	Print Name whose full post office address is 850-202 Street, Sw. (algorithm, Cathada, T2 P ORF was personally present and did see

2